
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3161
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2001
IRREGULARITIES IN ALLOTMENT OF P.F. CODE
ABUL HASNAT KHAN

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the large scale irregularities/problems coming out due to allotment of P.F. code number to the contractors in lieu of the principal Employers in Beedi industry;

(b) if so, whether the Government are contemplating any scheme to solve the problem; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MUNI LALL)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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